Power Integrations
5245 Hellyer Avenue, San Jose, CA 95138 USA.
ϩ+1 408 414 9200   ϩ+1 408 414 9201
₂ Ὅ
ⁿṇ HiperLCS TM LCS700HG  100 W
(11 mm) LLC DC-DC
 380 VDC ᴕϨ24 VϤ3 AϨ12 VϤ2.32 A ᷀

Power Integrations, Inc.
ϩ+1 408 414 9200   ϩ+1 408 414 9201
6 PCB Ἡᾇ
 4 ï Ẅ₫ ﬞἩᾇϥ
DER-282 ⁿṇ LCS700HG  100 W LLC DC-DC  2011 ẹ 9 ᶔ 13 ᶒ
 13 ϣṸ 42
Power Integrations
ϩ+1 408 414 9200   ϩ+1 408 414 9201
7
ṑ  ừ ⸗ ⸗ Ṭ
1 2 C1 C6 1 mFϤ25 VϤ ϤX7RϤ1206 C3216X7R1E105K TDK
2 1 C2 4.7 nFϤ200 VϤ ϤX7RϤ0805 08052C472KAT2A AVX
3 1 C3 470 nFϤ100 VϤ ϤX7RϤ1206 C3216X7R2A474K TDK
4 1 C4 15 nFϤ50 VϤ ϤX7RϤ0805 ECJ-2VB1H153K Panasonic
5 1 C5 4.7 nFϤ50 VϤ ϤX7RϤ0805 ECJ-2VB1H472K Panasonic
6 1 C7 1 nFϤ50 VϤ ϤX7RϤ0805 ECJ-2VB1H102K Panasonic
7 1 C8 330 nFϣ50 Vϣ ϣX7R B37984M5334K000 Epcos
8 1 C9 22 nFϤ630 VϤ ϤX7RϤ1210 GRM32QR72J223KW01L Murata
9 1 C12 47 pFϣ1,000 Vϣ Ẻ  561R10TCCQ47 Vishay
10 1 C13 2.2 nFϤ ϤY1 440LD22-R Vishay
11 2 C14 C15 10 mFϤ35 VϤ ϤX5RϤ1210 GMK325BJ106KN-T Taiyo Yuden
12 1 C16 220 mFϣ35 Vϣ Ϥἥ ESRϣ90 mWϣ(8 x 15) ELXZ350ELL221MH15D Nippon Chemi-Con
13 1 C17 22 nFϤ200 VϤ ϤX7RϤ0805 08052C223KAT2A AVX
14 1 C18 2.2 nFϤ200 VϤ ϤX7RϤ0805 08052C222KAT2A AVX
15 1 C19 2.2 nFϤ50 VϤ ϤX7RϤ0805 ECJ-2VB1H222K Panasonic
16 2 C23 C25
220 mFϣ16 Vϣ Ϥἥ ESRϣ180 mWϣ
(6.3 x 15)
ELXZ160ELL221MF15D Nippon Chemi-Con

ϣ[ ϣ₂ẫ ] ϣ#22 AWGϣ1 in 2855/1 WH005 AlphaWire
28 2 JP5 JP6
ϣ[ ϣ₂ẫ ] ϣ#22 AWGϣ
12.70 mm
2855/1 WH005 AlphaWire
29 2 JP7 JP8
ϣ[ ϣ₂ẫ ] ϣ#22 AWGϣ
6.35 mm
2855/1 WH005 AlphaWire
30 2 L1 L2 536 nHϣ ϣ2 ϣ ᷀
31 1 NUT1
ᵤ― ϣKep 4-40ϣS ZN  Cr3ϣ
Ẑ RoHS
4CKNTZR
ṭἒ Ẑ RoHS
32 2 R1 R2 976 kWϤ1%Ϥ1/4 WϤ Ϥ1206 ERJ-8ENF9763V Panasonic
33 1 R3 976 kWϣ1%ϣ1/4 Wϣ  MFR-25FBF-976K Yageo
34 1 R4 20 kWϤ1%Ϥ1/8 WϤ Ϥ1206 ERJ-6ENF2002V Panasonic
35 1 R5 4.7 WϤ5%Ϥ1/8 WϤ Ϥ0805 ERJ-6GEYJ4R7V Panasonic
36 1 R6 2.2 WϤ5%Ϥ1/4 WϤ Ϥ1206 ERJ-8GEYJ2R2V Panasonic
37 1 R8 31.6 kWϤ1%Ϥ1/4 WϤ Ϥ1206 ERJ-8ENF3162V Panasonic
38 1 R9 7.32 kWϤ1%Ϥ1/4 WϤ Ϥ1206 ERJ-8ENF7321V Panasonic
39 1 R10 7.32 kWϣ1%ϣ1/4 Wϣ  MFR-25FBF-7K32 Yageo
40 1 R11 20 WϤ5%Ϥ1/4 WϤ Ϥ1206 ERJ-8GEYJ200V Panasonic
41 1 R12 220 WϤ5%Ϥ1/8 WϤ Ϥ0805 ERJ-6GEYJ221V Panasonic
42 1 R13 887 kWϣ1%ϣ1/4 Wϣ  MFR-25FBF-887K Yageo
2011 ẹ 9 ᶔ 13 ᶒ                      DER-282 ⁿṇ LCS700HG  100 W LLC DC-DC
   14 ϣṸ 42
Power Integrations, Inc.
ϩ+1 408 414 9200   ϩ+1 408 414 9201
43 1 R14 9.1 kWϤ5%Ϥ1/8 WϤ Ϥ1206 ERJ-6GEYJ912V Panasonic
44 2 R15 R16 1 kWϤ5%Ϥ1/8 WϤ Ϥ1206 ERJ-6GEYJ102V Panasonic
45 1 R17 470 kWϤ5%Ϥ1/8 WϤ Ϥ1206 ERJ-6GEYJ474V Panasonic
46 1 R18 10 kWϤ1%Ϥ1/8 WϤ Ϥ1206 ERJ-6ENF1002V Panasonic
47 1 R20 42.2 kWϣ1%ϣ1/4 Wϣ  MFR-25FBF-42K2 Yageo
48 1 R21 10 kWϤ5%Ϥ1/10 WϤ Ϥ0603 ERJ-3GEYJ103V Panasonic
49 1 R22 4.7 kWϣ5%ϣ1/8 Wϣ  CFR-12JB-4K7 Yageo
50 1 R23 3.6 kWϤ5%Ϥ1/10 WϤ Ϥ0603 ERJ-3GEYJ362V Panasonic
51 1 R24 66.5 kWϤ1%Ϥ1/4 WϤ Ϥ1206 ERJ-8ENF6652V Panasonic
52 1 SCREW1 ᴜậ  4-40 X 1/4 SS PMSSS 440 0025 PH Building Fasteners
53 1 T2
Ỵ ϣEFD30ϣᶝḦϣ
10  (4 ᴋố  x 6 ᴒố )